
energies

Addendum

Addendum: Abubakar, U.; Mekhilef, S.; Mokhlis, H.;
Seyedmahmoudian, M.; Horan, B.; Stojcevski, A.;
Bassi, H.; Rawa, M.J.H. Transient Faults in Wind
Energy Conversion Systems: Analysis, Modelling
Methodologies and Remedies. Energies 2018, 11, 2249

Ukashatu Abubakar 1, Saad Mekhilef 1,* , Hazlie Mokhlis 2 , Mehdi Seyedmahmoudian 3,
Ben Horan 4 , Alex Stojcevski 3, Hussain Bassi 5 and Muhyaddin Jamal Hosin Rawa 5

1 Power Electronics & Renewable Research Laboratory (PEARL), Block M, Level 5,
Department of Electrical Engineering, University of Malaya, Kuala Lumpur 50603, Malaysia;
engukabu@yahoo.com

2 Department of Electrical Engineering, University of Malaya, Power Energy Dedicated Advanced
Center (UMPEDAC), Level 4, R & D UM, Kuala Lumpur 59990, Malaysia; hazli@um.edu.my

3 School of Software & Electrical Engineering, Swinburne, Victoria 3122, Australia;
mseyedmahmoudian@swin.edu.au (M.S.); astojcevski@swin.edu.au (A.S.)

4 School of Engineering, Deakin University, Victoria 3125, Australia; Ben.horan@deakin.edu.au
5 Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering, King Abdulaziz University,

Jeddah 21589, Saudi Arabia; hmbassi@kau.edu.sa (H.B.); mrawa@kau.edu.sa (M.J.H.R.)
* Correspondence: saad@um.edu.my

Received: 7 January 2019; Accepted: 10 January 2019; Published: 17 January 2019
����������
�������

The authors would like to make the following addition to their paper [1], as indicated, simply to
acknowledge the financial support obtained. The funding should be added between the paragraphs of
the author’s contributions and the conflicts of interest; that is, according to the recommended format
of the journal.

Funding: The authors would like to acknowledge the financial support received from the
University of Malaya, Malaysia, through Frontier Research Grant No. FG007-17AFR and
Postgraduate Research Grant (PPP) No. PG192-2015B.

Furthermore, the authors would like to notify the readers that this is simply an Addendum, and
does not in any way affect the original content of the paper; the paper will be updated with reference
to this addition.
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